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1
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Bib
8
150
137
67
34
30
68
152
54
9

7
109
20
31
116
81
19
79
112
51
5
45
125
29
102
78
41
90
141
53
167

92
120
138

103
146
40
74
52
39
114
107
27
124

Min Sec
26 40
26 45
26 53
27 19
27 27
27 30
27 37
27 40
27 50
27 57
28 02
28 17
28 25
28 30
28 31
28 43
28 54
28 59
29 02
29 06
29 12
29 16
29 18
29 21
29 23
29 26
29 41
29 49
29 51
29 53
29 58
29 59
30 03
30 10
30 24
30 26
30 37
30 37
30 43
30 44
30 51
30 52
30 53
31 06
31 07
3111

Carole Coulon
Katherine Bailey
Sue McDonald
Lisa Bailey
Gina Galbraith
Sue Fry
Sophie Biggs
Jane Gandee
April James-Welsh
Ashley Pearson
Jennie Butler
Liz Lumber

Madeleine Armstrong Plieth

Martha Hall
Alison Beck
Sam Parkinson
Lisa Rooney
Charlotte Hoskins
Anna Hegvold
Liz Wynn
Katherine O'Hara
Lucy Daniells
Susan Francis
Clare Whitaker
Sharon Walker
Emma Carter
Taryne McPherson
Diana Norman
Vikki Filsell
Natalie Harmer
Angie Norris
Rachel Burgess
Caroline Wood
Tanya Addison
Alice Smith
Tara Shanahan W50
Ola Balme
Phyllis Flynn
Chloe Hammond
Jillian Holford
Heidi Dann
Karen Cudmore
Estle Viljoen
Michelle Lennon
Katie Smith
Fiona Russell

Club

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Winchester & District AC
South London Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Eastbourne Rovers AC
The Stragglers RC
Winchester & District AC
South London Harriers

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Eastbourne Rovers AC
Croydon Harriers

Garden City Runners
Herne Hill Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Collingwood AC
Winchester & District AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Serpentine RC

Arena 80 AC

Reading AC

Reading AC

Dulwich Runners AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Winchester & District AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
South London Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
Arena 80 AC

Arena 80 AC

London Heathside AC
South London Harriers
Arena 80 AC

Dulwich Runners AC

The Stragglers RC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
South London Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Mornington Chasers RC

Age group
W45
W50
W50
W40
W45
W45
W40
W50
W40
W45
W45
W55
W40
W40
W55
W45
W40
W40
W55
W40
W45
W40
W50
W40
W50
W45
W45
W45
W50
W45
W60
W45
W55
W50
W55
W40
W50
W55
W40
W45
w45
W45
W50
W50
W40
W50



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

17
71
35
581
46
23
93
119
28
136
140
164
57
48
118
139
172
14
24
126
128
578
151
37

166
188
144
148
61
15
105
64
66
56
32
38
123
189
94

572
75
59

184

143

181

3119
3125
3129
3135
31 36
3139
3141
31 46
31 47
31 48
31 48
3153
3154
32 06
3211
32 17
32 27
32 28
32 33
3241
32 42
3243
32 49
32 55
32 58
33 00
33 12
3315
33 26
33 37
33 40
33 46
33 46
33 56
33 58
34 03
34 08
34 16
34 20
34 23
34 24
34 31
34 40
34 42
34 43
34 46
34 53

Jenny Cooney
Kate Mcintyre
Anne-Marie Seymour
lan Kitching
Gilly Meek
Dawn Howell
Christine Costiff
Natasha Cendrowicz
Anna Thomas
Pippa Major
Louise Bentham
Jenny Hughes
Chelsea Mullane
Lynne Nike
Mary Setyabule
Caroline Welch
Anna Garnier
Katie Carew-Robinson
Nicolette Hutton
Julie Rayfield
Helen Lane
Julian Spencer-Wood
Alison Fenwick
Samantha Whiting
Daisy Street
Chris Naylor
Judith Russenberger
Joy Giorgi
Grazia Manzotti
Nikki Javan
Joanne Kitching
Lucy Clapp
Cindy Siu
Nadia Whittaker
Patroulla Lorke
Lesley McCarthy
Ann Woulfe
Rafaele Lamour
Ramona Thevenet
Gill O'Connor
Carla Cotton
Michael Mann
Sonja King
Angela Wilson
Penny Forse
Diane Neil Mills W60
Michelle Coe-O'Brien

Collingwood AC

The Stragglers RC
Hercules Wimbledon AC
South London Harriers
Reading AC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Ashford & District AC
Highgate Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
South London Harriers
St Albans Striders

Arena 80 AC

South London Harriers
Reading AC

Herne Hill Harriers
South London Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon AC
City of Portsmouth AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Reading AC

Serpentine RC

Kent AC

Winchester & District AC
Herne Hill Harriers

26.2 RRC

Arena 80 AC

The Stragglers RC
Thames Valley Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Striders of Croydon

City of Portsmouth AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Striders of Croydon
Thames Valley Harriers
South London Harriers
Greenwich Tritons
London Heathside AC
Mornington Chasers RC
The Stragglers RC
Ashford & District AC
26.2 RRC

Dulwich Runners AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Thames Hare & Hounds
South London Harriers

W45
W45
W45
M70
W40
W45
W50
W50
W40
W55
W50
We0
W45
W45
W50
W50
W65
W40
W45
W50
W55
M70
W55
W40
W40
We0
W60
W55
W50
W40
W45
W55
W40
W45
W45
W40
W40
W50
W60
W50
W40
M70
W40
W40
W65
W50
W60



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130

122
147
142

95
174

73
110
145
132

69
187
583
104
165

129
179
115

50
111
101

63

99
130
573
185
178

60

98
200
580
117
180
576
571

62
574

34 56
35 04
3509
3511
3513
35 18
3524
35 27
35 28
35 36
3541
36 06
36 11
36 52
37 03
37 07
37 21
37 36
37 55
38 07
38 50
3901
3911
40 30
40 49
40 59
41 06
41 19
41 54
42 27
42 49
43 16
43 34
43 47
44 01
46 57
48 39

Maki Kimura
Grindal Izabel
Helen Geldert
Lesley Taylor
Maggie Statham-Berry
Pearl Pearce
Jacqueline Barnes
Diana Kennedy
Shun-Lai Chan
Claire Cammack
Julie Holmes
Michael Bassett
Midge Cameron
Anne Miners
Jacqueline Chang
Catharine Sowerby
Avril Riddell
Sarah Allen
Laura Martin Domenech
Katherine Buckeridge
Wendy Wakelin
Grace Rehman
Joanne Lloyd
Miwa Tonaki
Vernon Thomas
Lynda Chase
Camilla Allwood
Jadwiga Brzask-Makiela
Ruth Kirkpatrick
??

Peter Georgiades
Flora Di Carlo
Carole Wisdom
Steve Knight
Roy Knight
Michelle Klein
Richard Bates

Mornington Chasers RC
The Stragglers RC
Thames Hare & Hounds
Ashford & District AC
Lingfield RC

Tonbridge AC

Haywards Heath Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
South London Harriers
The Stragglers RC

The Stragglers RC
Striders of Croydon
Dulwich Runners AC
Arena 80 AC

26.2 RRC

Serpentine RC
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers
Serpentine RC

Haywards Heath Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Striders of Croydon
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Serpentine RC
Greenwich Tritons

The Stragglers RC
Serpentine RC

Striders of Croydon
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
??

South London Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers
Dartford RR

Striders of Croydon
Haywards Heath Harriers

W50
W55
W55
W55
W65
W45
W50
W50
W50
W40
W60
M70
W55
We0
W40
W55
W60
W55
W40
W50
W55
W40
W55
W55
M70
W65
W60
W45
W50
We0
M70
W55
W60
M70
M70
W40
M70



Position Bib Min Sec
1 296 3354

2 256 3501
3 225 3549
4 315 3551
5 493 3552
6 213 3613
7 280 3615
8 215 36 17
9 205 3621
10 262 36 29
11 270 36 39
12 266 36 45
13 272 36 52
14 353 3658
15 459 37 04
16 253 37 16
17 342 3733
18 372 37 36
19 328 37 37
20 254 37 43
21 276 37 52
22 309 3754
23 444 38 00
24 223 3802
25 447 38 06
26 393 3813
27 311 3816
28 295 3818
29 275 3819
30 274 38 28
31 451 38 29
32 255 3833
33 332 3835
34 415 3843
35 214 38 47
36 293 3850
37 354 3853
38 221 3858
39 269 39 06
40 423 39 07
41 230 3911
42 216 3914
43 327 3919
44 442 39 20
45 374 3923
46 304 3925

Name

Nicholas Torry
Damian Nevins
Michael Eccles
Neil Chisholm
Steve Winder
Howard Bristow
Anthony Webb
Craig Halsey
Alex Hamilton
Simon Coombes
Ben Paviour
John Kettle
Andrew Perfect
David Lipscombe
Ben Reynolds
Dave Branfoot
Wayne Bevan
David Tullett
Tim Jenns

Jim Cooper

Tom Sloan
Andrew Aitken
Stuart Major
Stuart Roberts
Robin Bentley
Mark Tennyson
Tatsuya Okamoto
Hugh Torry

Giles Richard
Martin Bateman
Andy Morgan-Lee
Lee Fedden
Anthony Bennett
Alex Davidson
Matt Bristow
Richard Lewis
Neil Henderson
David Powell M50
Ben Millar

Noel Lyons

Ben Rew

Louis Taub

Pete Gregorowski
Jim Burdett
Colin Ridley
Oliver Norman

Club

Serpentine RC

Harrow AC

Bure Valley Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Brighton & Hove AC

Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
Chelmsford AC

The Stragglers RC
Harrow AC

Kent AC

Striders of Croydon
South London Harriers
Brighton Phoenix AC
Southampton AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Striders of Croydon
Serpentine RC

Kent AC

Hillingdon AC
Southampton AC
Harrow AC

Tonbridge AC

Highgate Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
Serpentine RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Brighton Phoenix AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Cambridge Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
The Stragglers RC
South London Harriers
Colchester Harriers
South London Harriers

Age group
M40
M40
M40
M45
M50
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M45
M40
M55
M45
M40
M55
M40
M45
M45
M40
M50
M45
M55
M55
M40
M40
M40
M45
M50
M40
M45
M55
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M50
M40
M45
M40
M50
M55
M45



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

206
267
375
411
424
421
360
389
496
257
343
382
545
517
344
324
351
396
301
314
458
334
263
227
203
394
419
247
271
359
371
305
425
329
504
249
245
316
485
352
373
331
391
318
380
405
460

39 27
39 32
39 35
39 37
39 38
39 39
39 41
39 47
39 50
39 51
39 52
39 53
39 54
39 57
39 58
39 59
40 04
40 06
40 16
40 18
40 24
40 31
40 33
40 34
40 35
40 37
40 40
40 42
40 44
40 48
40 55
40 56
40 57
40 58
40 59
40 59
41 06
41 09
41 16
41 21
41 24
41 26
41 32
41 41
41 50
42 00
42 02

Darren Corneille
Jon Key

Allen Smalls
Jonathon Ratcliffe
Alun Rodgers
Martin Potter
David Benton
Krzysztof Klidzia
Alastair Bloore
Declan Traynor
Peter Sansome
David Moore
David Ogden
Chris Finill

Nick Wood

Ed Buckley
Shaun Silander
Mark Cursons
Gavin Englefield
Lee Reynolds
Matthew Stone
Tom Woolley
James Cooper
Jeremy Rogers
Gerry Hasson
David Williams
Mark Jefford
Mathias Cartailler
Robert Peacock
Bruce Poll
Christian Poulton
Keiren Stanley
Gareth Williams
Thomas Matthews
Peter Tullett
Ben Gilmore
Chris Jones
Nicholas Gould
Andy Parkinson
James Wilson
Kevin Higgins
Stephen Wu
Justin Hill
Manuel Da Silva
Fraser Dawson
Trevor Chilton
lain Sheridan

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
London Heathside AC
Brighton & Hove AC
Folkestone

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
South London Harriers
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
The Stragglers RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Harrow AC

South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Striders of Croydon
Tonbridge AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Bure Valley Harriers

26.2 RRC

Guildford & Godalming AC
London Heathside AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Bracknell AC

Cambridge Harriers
South London Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
The Stragglers RC
Chelmsford AC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Garden City Runners
Thames Hare & Hounds
Winchester & District AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Colchester Harriers

The Stragglers RC

Garden City Runners
Thames Valley Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds

M40
M45
M50
M50
M55
M50
M55
M55
M55
M40
M45
M55
M60
M60
M45
M45
M40
M55
M40
M40
M55
M40
M45
M45
M45
M55
M55
M45
M40
M50
M55
M45
M55
M45
M60
M40
M40
M40
M50
M40
M50
M45
M55
M40
M55
M50
M50



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

219
435
473
449
288
554
211
558
326
392
228
456
454
321
403
524
244
548
568
402
238
483
298
261
399
236
320
368
501
474
521
379
258
525
383
218
387
210
471
370
463
453
319
283
541
367
203

42 03
42 05
42 05
42 06
42 08
42 13
42 19
42 21
42 34
42 39
42 41
42 47
42 49
42 51
42 53
42 55
42 56
42 57
42 59
43 06
43 21
43 24
43 33
43 35
43 36
43 46
43 52
43 56
43 58
44 00
44 02
44 03
44 05
44 07
44 10
44 13
44 15
44 17
44 19
44 24
44 26
44 31
44 36
44 40
44 42
44 43
44 46

Tim Jukes
Andrew Reeves

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles

Paul Johnson
David Robinson
Mike White

lan Scott
Richard Holland
Donovan Duffy
Terry Booth
Mark Penny
Steve Corfield
Sam Pullan
James Malcolm
Malcolm Davies
Michael Boyle

Zachary Bredemear

Philip Stiff
Simon Bean
Peter Collins

Jacob Armstrong Plieth

Rob Carter
Shaun Cooney
Keith Scofield
Barry Tullett
Adam Taylor
Andrew Fooks
Paul Ward
Austin Soane
Chris Potter
Richard Evans
Phillip Burnett
Mark Cabhill
Tom Conlon
Kevin Stroud
Austen Hunter
Grzegorz Galezia
Jason Meers
Tobin Bird

lan Miller
Simon Nixon
Paul Greaves
Hugo Dias
Daniel Berry M55
Paul McAuliffe
Matt Stone
Gerry Hasson

Brighton Phoenix AC
Serpentine RC

Tonbridge AC
Southampton AC
Serpentine RC
Stubbington Green Runners
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Woodford Green & Essex Ladies
The Stragglers RC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Cambridge Harriers
Striders of Croydon

St Albans Striders

Thames Valley Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Herne Hill Harriers
Dulwich Park Runners
South London Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Croydon Harriers
Winchester & District AC
South London Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Haywards Heath Harriers
Collingwood AC

Thames Valley Harriers
Bure Valley Harriers
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Tonbridge AC

Hercules Wimbledon
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Hercules Wimbledon
Herne Hill Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Brighton Phoenix AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers

St Albans Striders

Thames Valley Harriers
Mornington Chasers RC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Bure Valley Harriers

26.2 RRC

M40
M50
M55
M55
M45
M60
M45
M60
M45
M55
M40
M55
M50
M40
M50
M60
M45
M60
M60
M50
M45
M50
M45
M40
M50
M40
M45
M50
M60
M50
M60
M55
M45
M60
M55
M45
M50
M40
M50
M50
M50
M50
M40
M40
M60
M50
M45



141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

546
358
532
317
470
378
534
390
430
410
420
355
202
381
555
400
397
523
445
484
518
212
477
538
388
386
494
401
417
409
544
259
300
339
422
292
492
204
414
385
520
335
457
362
551
235
469

44 47
44 52
44 55
45 00
45 01
45 06
45 07
45 07
45 16
45 19
45 24
45 34
45 38
45 39
45 41
45 42
45 44
45 47
45 51
45 53
46 04
46 07
46 08
46 09
46 10
46 12
46 14
46 15
46 17
46 19
46 20
46 25
46 26
46 27
46 28
46 31
46 37
46 40
46 45
46 49
46 52
46 58
47 08
47 17
47 17
47 21
47 22

Glenn Quarton
JD Daniel

Derek Darnell
Greg Bennett
Gareth Pritchard
James Moore
Terry Knightley
Sean Bowen
Karsten Beucker
Keith Newton
Tony Killilea
Andrew Noble
Joe Chang
Howard Jones
Malcolm Fletcher
Stewart Bond
Jag Matharu
Mark Bebbington
Paul Mitchell
Steve Oliver
Mike Lepps
Scott Marlin

Saul Harris

Gavin Evans
Eberhard Prill
Michael Fullilove
James Thomas
Thomas Cheetham
Simon Neville
Victor Maughn
John Foss
Andrew Davies
Christopher Dunhill
Robert Winter
Robert Fursey
Abu Asad

Bill Arbury

Asa Whitfield
Martin Bright
Holger Betz

Tim Hicks
George Harris
Andy Perks
Andrew Mitchelson
Rob Zietz

South London Harriers
Bracknell AC
Huntingdonshire AC
Thames Valley Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Croydon Harriers

llford AC

Garden City Runners
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers
London Heathside AC
Ashford & District AC
26.2 RRC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
The Stragglers RC
Hercules Wimbledon
Harrow AC

Herne Hill Harriers
South London Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Harrow AC

Bracknell AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
London Heathside AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Keswick AC

Herne Hill Harriers
South London Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
South London Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Serpentine RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
26.2 RRC

Highgate Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
Haywards Heath Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Striders of Croydon
Brighton & Hove AC
Striders of Croydon

Antony Constantinou M! Collingwood AC

Kevin Price

The Stragglers RC

M60
M55
M60
M45
M50
M50
M60
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M40
M55
M60
M50
M50
M60
M55
M50
M60
M45
M50
M60
M55
M55
M50
M50
M55
M55
M60
M45
M45
M40
M55
M40
M55
M40
M55
M50
M60
M45
M50
M50
M65
M40
M55



188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233

556
478
273
553
550
499
480
243
461
450
224
242
357
338
265
476
465
500
522
365
416
452
540
310
531
350
502
323
433
528
542
552
307
495
497
510
419
475
515
557
284
407
529
515
455
539

47 40
47 42
47 44
47 55
48 06
48 21
48 48
48 49
48 52
48 59
49 05
49 09
49 10
49 17
49 19
49 23
49 25
49 27
49 42
49 44
49 56
50 09
50 50
51 06
51 13
51 24
51 35
51 53
52 02
52 14
52 24
52 37
52 41
52 43
52 54
53 05
53 14
53 25
53 45
53 52
54 09
54 20
54 59
55 02
57 03
57 17

Mark Pattinson
Simon Holford
Mark Watson
Graham James
Jon Dean

David Pimm
Michael Russell
Nik Dargue
Richard Hooley
Howard Long
Matthew Crane
Mark Cobbold
John Cooper
Chris Walmsley
Dan Hallam
Chris Nicholls
Simon Rubens
David Twaite
Tom Armstrong
Frank Gribben
John O'Shea
Mike Dawson
Marco Maserati
Stephen Allport
Christopher Lee
William Brook
Clem Dixon
Richard Bowes
Paul Ogden
Valdis Pauzers
Barry Attwell
Nick Crane
Mark Stevens
Gareth George
Bob Dean

Chris Edwards
Mark Jefford
Scott Shurmer
Dave West
Nick Pierce
Gary Homewood M55
Glen Keegan
Martin Searle
Dave West
Mark Travers
Carl Heap

The Stragglers RC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Striders of Croydon

26.2 RRC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Southampton AC

Bure Valley Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Bracknell AC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers

Tring RC

Thames Valley Harriers
26.2 RRC

Herne Hill Harriers

Bure Valley Harriers
Highgate Harriers

St Albans Striders

London Heathside AC
Striders of Croydon
Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

The Stragglers RC
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
St Albans Striders

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
26.2 RRC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
London Heathside AC
Tonbridge AC

Dulwich Runners AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Mornington Chasers RC
Herne Hill Harriers
Hillingdon AC

Dulwich Runners AC

St Albans Striders

London Heathside AC

M60
M50
M45
M60
M60
M60
M55
M40
M55
M55
M40
M40
M50
M45
M40
M50
M55
M60
M60
M50
M55
M55
M60
M45
M60
M45
M60
M40
M50
M65
M65
M65
M40
M50
M60
M60
M55
M50
M60
M65
M40
M55
M60
M60
M55
M65



Position Bib

OO ~NOOULA,WNPE

296
256
225
215
205
353
342
328
309
311
295
275
255
293
221
269
230
327
206
257
351
301
314
334
271
249
245
316
352
318
219
228
321
261
236
210
319
283
202
339
292
204
235
243
224
242
265
323
307
284

Time
33:54
35:01
35:49
36:17
36:21
36:58
37:33
37:37
37:54
38:16
38:18
38:19
38:33
38:50
38:58
39:06
39:11
39:19
39:27
39:51
40:04
40:16
40:18
40:31
40:44
40:59
41:06
41:09
41:21
41:41
42:03
42:41
42:51
43:35
43:46
44:17
44:36
44:40
45:38
46:27
46:31
46:40
47:21
48:49
49:05
49:09
49:19
51:53
52:41
54:09

Name

Nicholas Torry
Damian Nevins
Michael Eccles
Craig Halsey
Alex Hamilton
David Lipscombe
Wayne Bevan
Tim Jenns
Andrew Aitken
Tatsuya Okamoto
Hugh Torry

Giles Richard
Lee Fedden
Richard Lewis
David Powell M50
Ben Millar

Ben Rew

Pete Gregorowski
Darren Corneille
Declan Traynor
Shaun Silander
Gavin Englefield
Lee Reynolds
Tom Woolley
Robert Peacock
Ben Gilmore
Chris Jones
Nicholas Gould
James Wilson
Manuel Da Silva
Tim Jukes

Mark Penny
James Malcolm
Keith Scofield
Adam Taylor
Jason Meers
Hugo Dias
Daniel Berry M55
Joe Chang
Robert Winter
Abu Asad

Asa Whitfield

Antony Constantinou M55

Nik Dargue
Matthew Crane
Mark Cobbold
Dan Hallam
Richard Bowes
Mark Stevens

Gary Homewood M55

Club

Serpentine RC

Harrow AC

Bure Valley Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Winchester & District AC
The Stragglers RC
Striders of Croydon
Striders of Croydon
Serpentine RC

Kent AC

Harrow AC

Serpentine RC

Brighton Phoenix AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

The Stragglers RC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Harrow AC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Tonbridge AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Guildford & Godalming AC
Garden City Runners
Thames Hare & Hounds
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Brighton Phoenix AC
Cambridge Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Collingwood AC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Mornington Chasers RC
26.2 RRC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Serpentine RC

26.2 RRC

Collingwood AC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Bure Valley Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Herne Hill Harriers

The Stragglers RC

St Albans Striders
Mornington Chasers RC

Age group
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40
M40



Position Bib
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315
213
280
262
270
266
272
253
254
276
223
274
332
214
354
216
304
267
343
344
324
263
227
203
247
305
329
331
288
211
326
244
238
298
320
258
218
203
317
212
259
300
335
273
338
310
350

Time
35:51
36:13
36:15
36:29
36:39
36:45
36:52
37:16
37:43
37:52
38:02
38:28
38:35
38:47
38:53
39:14
39:25
39:32
39:52
39:58
39:59
40:33
40:34
40:35
40:42
40:56
40:58
41:26
42:08
42:19
42:34
42:56
43:21
43:33
43:52
44:05
44:13
44:46
45:00
46:07
46:25
46:26
46:58
47:44
49:17
51:06
51:24

Name

Neil Chisholm
Howard Bristow
Anthony Webb
Simon Coombes
Ben Paviour
John Kettle
Andrew Perfect
Dave Branfoot
Jim Cooper

Tom Sloan
Stuart Roberts
Martin Bateman
Anthony Bennett
Matt Bristow

Neil Henderson
Louis Taub
Oliver Norman
Jon Key

Peter Sansome
Nick Wood

Ed Buckley
James Cooper
Jeremy Rogers
Gerry Hasson
Mathias Cartailler
Keiren Stanley
Thomas Matthews
Stephen Wu
David Robinson
lan Scott
Donovan Duffy
Zachary Bredemear
Jacob Armstrong Plieth
Shaun Cooney
Andrew Fooks
Mark Cabhill
Austen Hunter
Gerry Hasson
Greg Bennett
Scott Marlin
Andrew Davies
Christopher Dunhill
George Harris
Mark Watson
Chris Walmsley
Stephen Allport
William Brook

Club

Thames Hare & Hounds
Brighton & Hove AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Harrow AC

Harrow AC

Kent AC

Brighton Phoenix AC
Hillingdon AC

Tonbridge AC

Brighton & Hove AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC
South London Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Winchester & District AC
The Stragglers RC
Herne Hill Harriers

Bure Valley Harriers

26.2 RRC

Guildford & Godalming AC
South London Harriers
The Stragglers RC

The Stragglers RC
Serpentine RC
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Dulwich Park Runners
Croydon Harriers

South London Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Brighton Phoenix AC
26.2 RRC

Thames Valley Harriers
Bracknell AC

Hercules Wimbledon
South London Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Striders of Croydon
Epsom & Ewell Harriers

Age group
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45
M45



Position Bib

OO ~NOOULA,WNPE

296
256
225
315
213
280
215
205
262
270
266
272
353
253
342
328
254
276
309
223
311
295
275
274
255
332
214
293
354
221
269
230
216
327
304
206
267
257
343
344
324
351
301
314
334
263
227
203
247
271
305
329
249
245

Time
33:54
35:01
35:49
35:51
36:13
36:15
36:17
36:21
36:29
36:39
36:45
36:52
36:58
37:16
37:33
37:37
37:43
37:52
37:54
38:02
38:16
38:18
38:19
38:28
38:33
38:35
38:47
38:50
38:53
38:58
39:06
39:11
39:14
39:19
39:25
39:27
39:32
39:51
39:52
39:58
39:59
40:04
40:16
40:18
40:31
40:33
40:34
40:35
40:42
40:44
40:56
40:58
40:59
41:06

Name

Nicholas Torry
Damian Nevins
Michael Eccles
Neil Chisholm
Howard Bristow
Anthony Webb
Craig Halsey
Alex Hamilton
Simon Coombes
Ben Paviour
John Kettle
Andrew Perfect
David Lipscombe
Dave Branfoot
Wayne Bevan
Tim Jenns

Jim Cooper

Tom Sloan
Andrew Aitken
Stuart Roberts
Tatsuya Okamoto
Hugh Torry

Giles Richard
Martin Bateman
Lee Fedden
Anthony Bennett
Matt Bristow
Richard Lewis
Neil Henderson
David Powell M50
Ben Millar

Ben Rew

Louis Taub

Pete Gregorowski
Oliver Norman
Darren Corneille
Jon Key

Declan Traynor
Peter Sansome
Nick Wood

Ed Buckley
Shaun Silander
Gavin Englefield
Lee Reynolds
Tom Woolley
James Cooper
Jeremy Rogers
Gerry Hasson
Mathias Cartailler
Robert Peacock
Keiren Stanley
Thomas Matthews
Ben Gilmore
Chris Jones

Club

Serpentine RC

Harrow AC

Bure Valley Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Brighton & Hove AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Brighton & Hove AC
Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
The Stragglers RC
Harrow AC

Kent AC

Striders of Croydon
Brighton Phoenix AC
Striders of Croydon
Serpentine RC

Kent AC

Hillingdon AC

Harrow AC

Tonbridge AC

Brighton & Hove AC
Serpentine RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Brighton Phoenix AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Cambridge Harriers
Brighton & Hove AC

The Stragglers RC
South London Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
Winchester & District AC
The Stragglers RC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Tonbridge AC

Herne Hill Harriers

Bure Valley Harriers

26.2 RRC

Guildford & Godalming AC
Herne Hill Harriers
South London Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Garden City Runners

Age group
M40
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
M45
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M45
M40
M45
M45
M40
M40



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

316
352
331
318
219
288
211
326
228
321
244
238
298
261
236
320
258
218
210
319
283
203
317
202
212
259
300
339
292
204
335
235
273
243
224
242
338
265
310
350
323
307
284

41:09
41:21
41:26
41:41
42:03
42:08
42:19
42:34
42:41
42:51
42:56
43:21
43:33
43:35
43:46
43:52
44:05
44:13
44:17
44:36
44:40
44:46
45:00
45:38
46:07
46:25
46:26
46:27
46:31
46:40
46:58
47:21
47:44
48:49
49:05
49:09
49:17
49:19
51:06
51:24
51:53
52:41
54:09

QUOWoO~NOULA WNPE

=

Nicholas Gould
James Wilson
Stephen Wu
Manuel Da Silva
Tim Jukes

David Robinson
lan Scott

Donovan Duffy
Mark Penny
James Malcolm
Zachary Bredemear
Jacob Armstrong Plieth
Shaun Cooney
Keith Scofield
Adam Taylor
Andrew Fooks
Mark Cahill

Austen Hunter
Jason Meers

Hugo Dias

Daniel Berry M55
Gerry Hasson
Greg Bennett

Joe Chang

Scott Marlin
Andrew Davies
Christopher Dunhill
Robert Winter

Abu Asad

Asa Whitfield
George Harris
Antony Constantinou M55
Mark Watson

Nik Dargue
Matthew Crane
Mark Cobbold
Chris Walmsley
Dan Hallam
Stephen Allport
William Brook
Richard Bowes
Mark Stevens
Gary Homewood M55

Teams - M40 to M49
Herne Hill Harriers 'A'
Harrow AC

Brighton & Hove AC
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers 'B'
The Stragglers RC
Winchester & District AC
Brighton Phoenix AC
South London Harriers
Striders of Croydon

Thames Hare & Hounds
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Thames Valley Harriers
Brighton Phoenix AC
Serpentine RC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

The Stragglers RC
Cambridge Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Dulwich Park Runners
Croydon Harriers
South London Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Collingwood AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Brighton Phoenix AC

Blackheath & Bromley Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers
Mornington Chasers RC
26.2 RRC

Thames Valley Harriers
26.2 RRC

Bracknell AC

Hercules Wimbledon
South London Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Serpentine RC

26.2 RRC

Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Collingwood AC
Highgate Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Bure Valley Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Striders of Croydon
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
The Stragglers RC

St Albans Striders
Mornington Chasers RC

9:10;11
2:14:17
57,27
1;22;28
12;31;37
16;34;41
15;39;40
20;30;59
35;43;51
19;21;93

M40
M40
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M40
M45
M45
M40
M45
M45
M45
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
M45
M40
M40
M40
M45
M40
M45
M45
M40
M40
M40

30
33
39
51
80
91
94
109
129
133



11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Bure Valley Harriers
Blackheath & Bromley Harriers
The Stragglers RC

Herne Hill Harriers

Thames Valley Harriers

26.2 RRC

Hercules Wimbledon
Tunbridge Wells Harriers

3;47;89

36;61;73
52;57;62
46;50;92
58;64;70
48;76;78
68;71;80
82;85;91

139
170
171
188
192
202
219
258



Position Bib
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493
444
451
423
442
375
411
421
359
485
373
405
460
435
454
403
402
483
399
368
474
387
471
370
463
453
367
470
378
430
355
400
397
484
477
494
401
385
457
362
478
357
476
365
433
495
475

Time
35:52
38:00
38:29
39:07
39:20
39:35
39:37
39:39
40:48
41:16
41:24
42:00
42:02
42:05
42:49
42:53
43:06
43:24
43:36
43:56
44:00
44:15
44:19
44:24
44:26
44:31
44:43
45:01
45:06
45:16
45:34
45:42
45:44
45:53
46:08
46:14
46:15
46:49
47:08
47:17
47:42
49:10
49:23
49:44
52:02
52:43
53:25

Name

Steve Winder
Stuart Major
Andy Morgan-Lee
Noel Lyons

Jim Burdett

Allen Smalls
Jonathon Ratcliffe
Martin Potter
Bruce Poll

Andy Parkinson
Kevin Higgins
Trevor Chilton
lain Sheridan
Andrew Reeves
Sam Pullan
Malcolm Davies
Peter Collins

Rob Carter

Barry Tullett

Paul Ward

Chris Potter
Grzegorz Galezia
Tobin Bird

lan Miller

Simon Nixon
Paul Greaves
Matt Stone
Gareth Pritchard
James Moore
Karsten Beucker
Andrew Noble
Stewart Bond
Jag Matharu
Steve Oliver

Saul Harris
James Thomas
Thomas Cheetham
Holger Betz
Andy Perks
Andrew Mitchelson
Simon Holford
John Cooper
Chris Nicholls
Frank Gribben
Paul Ogden
Gareth George
Scott Shurmer

Club

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
South London Harriers
Southampton AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
South London Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
London Heathside AC
Bracknell AC
Winchester & District AC
Colchester Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Serpentine RC

St Albans Striders
Hercules Wimbledon
Hercules Wimbledon
Winchester & District AC
Haywards Heath Harriers
Bure Valley Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Dulwich Runners AC
Tonbridge AC
Cambridge Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
St Albans Striders

Bure Valley Harriers

The Stragglers RC
Croydon Harriers
Serpentine RC

Ashford & District AC
Hercules Wimbledon
Harrow AC

Winchester & District AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Dulwich Runners AC
Striders of Croydon
Brighton & Hove AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Bracknell AC

Tring RC

Bure Valley Harriers
Serpentine RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Age group
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50



Position Bib
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459
372
447
393
415
374
424
360
389
496
382
396
458
394
419
371
425
391
380
473
449
392
456
379
383
358
390
410
420
381
445
388
386
417
409
422
492
414
469
480
461
450
465
416
452
419
407
455

Time
37:04
37:36
38:06
38:13
38:43
39:23
39:38
39:41
39:47
39:50
39:53
40:06
40:24
40:37
40:40
40:55
40:57
41:32
41:50
42:05
42:06
42:39
42:47
44:03
44:10
44:52
45:07
45:19
45:24
45:39
45:51
46:10
46:12
46:17
46:19
46:28
46:37
46:45
47:22
48:48
48:52
48:59
49:25
49:56
50:09
53:14
54:20
57:03

Name

Ben Reynolds
David Tullett
Robin Bentley
Mark Tennyson
Alex Davidson
Colin Ridley
Alun Rodgers
David Benton
Krzysztof Klidzia
Alastair Bloore
David Moore
Mark Cursons
Matthew Stone
David Williams
Mark Jefford
Christian Poulton
Gareth Williams
Justin Hill
Fraser Dawson

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles

Paul Johnson
Terry Booth
Steve Corfield
Phillip Burnett
Kevin Stroud
JD Daniel
Sean Bowen
Keith Newton
Tony Killilea
Howard Jones
Paul Mitchell
Eberhard Prill
Michael Fullilove
Simon Neville
Victor Maughn
Robert Fursey
Bill Arbury
Martin Bright
Kevin Price
Michael Russell
Richard Hooley
Howard Long
Simon Rubens
John O'Shea
Mike Dawson
Mark Jefford
Glen Keegan
Mark Travers

Club

Thames Hare & Hounds
Chelmsford AC
Southampton AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Highgate Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Brighton & Hove AC
Folkestone

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Harrow AC

Striders of Croydon
Guildford & Godalming AC
London Heathside AC
Cambridge Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Garden City Runners
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Tonbridge AC
Southampton AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Striders of Croydon
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Bracknell AC

Garden City Runners
Herne Hill Harriers
London Heathside AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
South London Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Keswick AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Highgate Harriers

The Stragglers RC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Southampton AC
Thames Valley Harriers
Highgate Harriers

St Albans Striders
London Heathside AC
Herne Hill Harriers

St Albans Striders

Age group
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55



Position
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Bib
493
459
372
444
447
393
451
415
423
442
374
375
411
424
421
360
389
496
382
396
458
394
419
359
371
425
485
373
391
380
405
460
435
473
449
392
456
454
403
402
483
399
368
474
379
383
387
471
370
463
453
367
358
470

Time
35:52
37:04
37:36
38:00
38:06
38:13
38:29
38:43
39:07
39:20
39:23
39:35
39:37
39:38
39:39
39:41
39:47
39:50
39:53
40:06
40:24
40:37
40:40
40:48
40:55
40:57
41:16
41:24
41:32
41:50
42:00
42:02
42:05
42:05
42:06
42:39
42:47
42:49
42:53
43:06
43:24
43:36
43:56
44:00
44:03
44:10
44:15
44:19
44:24
44:26
44:31
44:43
44:52
45:01

Name

Steve Winder
Ben Reynolds
David Tullett
Stuart Major
Robin Bentley
Mark Tennyson
Andy Morgan-Lee
Alex Davidson
Noel Lyons

Jim Burdett
Colin Ridley
Allen Smalls
Jonathon Ratcliffe
Alun Rodgers
Martin Potter
David Benton
Krzysztof Klidzia
Alastair Bloore
David Moore
Mark Cursons
Matthew Stone
David Williams
Mark Jefford
Bruce Poll
Christian Poulton
Gareth Williams
Andy Parkinson
Kevin Higgins
Justin Hill
Fraser Dawson
Trevor Chilton
lain Sheridan
Andrew Reeves

Mark Pitcairn-Knowles

Paul Johnson
Terry Booth
Steve Corfield
Sam Pullan
Malcolm Davies
Peter Collins
Rob Carter
Barry Tullett
Paul Ward
Chris Potter
Phillip Burnett
Kevin Stroud
Grzegorz Galezia
Tobin Bird

lan Miller

Simon Nixon
Paul Greaves
Matt Stone

JD Daniel
Gareth Pritchard

Club

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Chelmsford AC

South London Harriers
Southampton AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Southampton AC
Highgate Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
South London Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Colchester Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
London Heathside AC
Brighton & Hove AC
Folkestone

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Harrow AC

Striders of Croydon
Guildford & Godalming AC
London Heathside AC
Bracknell AC

Cambridge Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Winchester & District AC
Colchester Harriers
Garden City Runners
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Thames Hare & Hounds
Serpentine RC

Tonbridge AC
Southampton AC
Guildford & Godalming AC
Striders of Croydon

St Albans Striders
Hercules Wimbledon
Hercules Wimbledon
Winchester & District AC
Haywards Heath Harriers
Bure Valley Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Tonbridge AC

Cambridge Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
St Albans Striders

Bure Valley Harriers
Bracknell AC

The Stragglers RC

Age group
M50
M55
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M55
M50
M50
M55
M50
M50
M55
M50
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M50
M55
M55
M50
M50
M50
M55
M55
M55
M55
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M55
M55
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M50
M55
M50



55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95

378
390
430
410
420
355
381
400
397
445
484
477
388
386
494
401
417
409
422
492
414
385
457
362
469
478
480
461
450
357
476
465
365
416
452
433
495
419
475
407
455

45:06
45:07
45:16
45:19
45:24
45:34
45:39
45:42
45:44
45:51
45:53
46:08
46:10
46:12
46:14
46:15
46:17
46:19
46:28
46:37
46:45
46:49
47:08
47:17
47:22
47:42
48:48
48:52
48:59
49:10
49:23
49:25
49:44
49:56
50:09
52:02
52:43
53:14
53:25
54:20
57:03

O©CoO~NOOUThhWNPE

James Moore
Sean Bowen
Karsten Beucker
Keith Newton
Tony Killilea
Andrew Noble
Howard Jones
Stewart Bond
Jag Matharu
Paul Mitchell
Steve Oliver
Saul Harris
Eberhard Prill
Michael Fullilove
James Thomas
Thomas Cheetham
Simon Neville
Victor Maughn
Robert Fursey
Bill Arbury
Martin Bright
Holger Betz
Andy Perks
Andrew Mitchelson
Kevin Price
Simon Holford
Michael Russell
Richard Hooley
Howard Long
John Cooper
Chris Nicholls
Simon Rubens
Frank Gribben
John O'Shea
Mike Dawson
Paul Ogden
Gareth George
Mark Jefford
Scott Shurmer
Glen Keegan
Mark Travers

Teams - M50 to M59
Southampton AC
Medway & Maidstone AC
Colchester Harriers
Guildford & Godalming AC
South London Harriers
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
London Heathside AC
Herne Hill Harriers
Tonbridge AC

Striders of Croydon
Hercules Wimbledon
Bracknell AC

Croydon Harriers
Garden City Runners
Serpentine RC

Herne Hill Harriers
London Heathside AC
Ashford & District AC
Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Hercules Wimbledon
Harrow AC

South London Harriers
Winchester & District AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Hercules Wimbledon
Keswick AC

Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Highgate Harriers
Dulwich Runners AC
Striders of Croydon
Brighton & Hove AC

The Stragglers RC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Southampton AC
Bracknell AC

Tring RC

Thames Valley Harriers
Bure Valley Harriers
Highgate Harriers

St Albans Striders
Serpentine RC

Epsom & Ewell Harriers
London Heathside AC
Tonbridge AC

Herne Hill Harriers

St Albans Striders

5;7;35
9:14;26
11;12;28
6;22;36
4:10;64
19;30;45
15;23;59
13;31;58
34;44:48
21:37;77
39;40;62
24:53:84

M50
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M55
M50
M50
M55
M50
M50
M55
M55
M50
M50
M55
M55
M55
M55
M55
M50
M50
M50
M55
M50
M55
M55
M55
M50
M50
M55
M50
M55
M55
M50
M50
M55
M50
M55
M55

47
49
51
64
78
94
97
102
126
135
141
161



13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Highgate Harriers

St Albans Striders
Serpentine RC

Dulwich Runners AC
Bure Valley Harriers
Thames Valley Harriers
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Winchester & District AC

8;75;88

38;51;89
33;57;90
47;67,68
43:52;87
50;82;86
66;80;81
27:41;65

171
178
180
182
182
218
227
133



Position Bib

OO ~NOOULA,WNPE

545
517
504
554
558
524
548
568
501
521
525
541
546
532
534
555
523
518
538
544
520
556
553
550
499
500
522
540
531
502
497
510
515
529
515

Time
39:54
39:57
40:59
42:13
42:21
42:55
42:57
42:59
43:58
44:02
44:07
44:42
44:47
44:55
45:07
45:41
45:47
46:04
46:09
46:20
46:52
47:40
47:55
48:06
48:21
49:27
49:42
50:50
51:13
51:35
52:54
53:05
53:45
54:59
55:02

Name

David Ogden
Chris Finill
Peter Tullett
Mike White
Richard Holland
Michael Boyle
Philip Stiff
Simon Bean
Austin Soane
Richard Evans
Tom Conlon
Paul McAuliffe
Glenn Quarton
Derek Darnell
Terry Knightley
Malcolm Fletcher
Mark Bebbington
Mike Lepps
Gavin Evans
John Foss

Tim Hicks

Mark Pattinson
Graham James
Jon Dean

David Pimm
David Twaite
Tom Armstrong
Marco Maserati
Christopher Lee
Clem Dixon
Bob Dean

Chris Edwards
Dave West
Martin Searle
Dave West

Club

South London Harriers
Harrow AC

Chelmsford AC

Stubbington Green Runners

Woodford Green & Essex Ladies

Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Hercules Wimbledon
Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
South London Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC

Iiford AC

The Stragglers RC

Herne Hill Harriers

Harrow AC

London Heathside AC
South London Harriers
Haywards Heath Harriers
The Stragglers RC
Stubbington Green Runners
Striders of Croydon

26.2 RRC

26.2 RRC

Herne Hill Harriers
London Heathside AC
Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

26.2 RRC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Hillingdon AC

Dulwich Runners AC

Age group
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60



Position Bib

DU, WN P

551
528
542
552
557
539

Time
47:17
52:14
52:24
52:37
53:52
57:17

Name

Rob Zietz
Valdis Pauzers
Barry Attwell
Nick Crane
Nick Pierce
Carl Heap

Club

Striders of Croydon

Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
London Heathside AC

Age group
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65
M65



Position Bib

OO ~NOOULA,WNPE

545
517
504
554
558
524
548
568
501
521
525
541
546
532
534
555
523
518
538
544
520
551
556
553
550
499
500
522
540
531
502
528
542
552
497
510
515
557
529
515
539

Time
39:54
39:57
40:59
42:13
42:21
42:55
42:57
42:59
43:58
44:02
44:07
44:42
44:47
44:55
45:07
45:41
45:47
46:04
46:09
46:20
46:52
47:17
47:40
47:55
48:06
48:21
49:27
49:42
50:50
51:13
51:35
52:14
52:24
52:37
52:54
53:05
53:45
53:52
54:59
55:02
57:17

abhownNPE

Name

David Ogden
Chris Finill
Peter Tullett
Mike White
Richard Holland
Michael Boyle
Philip Stiff
Simon Bean
Austin Soane
Richard Evans
Tom Conlon
Paul McAuliffe
Glenn Quarton
Derek Darnell
Terry Knightley
Malcolm Fletcher
Mark Bebbington
Mike Lepps
Gavin Evans
John Foss

Tim Hicks

Rob Zietz

Mark Pattinson
Graham James
Jon Dean
David Pimm
David Twaite
Tom Armstrong
Marco Maserati
Christopher Lee
Clem Dixon
Valdis Pauzers
Barry Attwell
Nick Crane
Bob Dean
Chris Edwards
Dave West
Nick Pierce
Martin Searle
Dave West
Carl Heap

Teams - M60 to M69

South London Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
26.2 RRC

London Heathside AC

Club

South London Harriers
Harrow AC

Chelmsford AC

Stubbington Green Runners

Age group

M60
M60
M60
M60

Woodford Green & Essex Ladi M60

Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
Epsom & Ewell Harriers
Aldershot Farnham & DAC
Hercules Wimbledon
Herne Hill Harriers
Medway & Maidstone AC
South London Harriers
Huntingdonshire AC

lIford AC

The Stragglers RC

Herne Hill Harriers

Harrow AC

London Heathside AC
South London Harriers
Haywards Heath Harriers
Striders of Croydon

The Stragglers RC
Stubbington Green Runners
Striders of Croydon

26.2 RRC

26.2 RRC

Herne Hill Harriers

London Heathside AC
Horsham Blue Star Harriers
Cambridge Harriers

Herne Hill Harriers

South London Harriers
Stubbington Green Runners
26.2 RRC

Dorking & Mole Valley AC
Dulwich Runners AC
Tunbridge Wells Harriers
Hillingdon AC

Dulwich Runners AC
London Heathside AC

1;7;13
6;11;17
4:24:;34
26;27;35
19;29;41

M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M65
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M60
M65
M65
M65
M60
M60
M60
M65
M60
M60
M65

21
34
62
88
89



Position Bib Time

O©o~NOULh WNBE

581
578
572
583
573
580
576
571
574

31:35
32:43
34:31
36:06
40:49
42:49
43:47
44:01
48:39

Name

lan Kitching

Julian Spencer-Wood
Michael Mann
Michael Bassett
Vernon Thomas
Peter Georgiades
Steve Knight

Roy Knight

Richard Bates

Club

South London Harriers
Kent AC

Dulwich Runners AC
Striders of Croydon
Greenwich Tritons

South London Harriers
Herne Hill Harriers
Dartford RR

Haywards Heath Harriers

Age Group
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70
M70



